3-20-41 Higashimotomachi, Kokubunji, Tokyo 185-8533, Japan
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Sound Calibrator
NC-74
i
Organization of this manual
This manual describes the features and operation principles of the sound calibrator NC-74.

Relative humidity: 25 to 90% RH
1/2-inch microphone adapter (supplied accessory)
Model designation
NC-74-002
Load volume 767 mm3 (typical value)
22
Specifi cations
Sound pressure level variation caused by effective microphone load volume variation
-0.00072 dB/mm3 (typical value)
Power supply  Two IEC LR6 (size AA) alkaline batteries
Power supply voltage
Nominal 3.0 V, Maximum 3.3 V, Minimum 2.3 V
Specifi ed sound pressure level deviation within power supply voltage range
 Max. 0.1 dB from specifi ed sound pressure level at nominal power
supply voltage (reference conditions)
Battery life  30 hours minimum (using two LR6 batteries, at reference condi-
tions)
Ambient conditions for storage
-20 to +60ºC (no condensation)
Ambient conditions for operation
Ambient temperature
-10 to +50ºC
Static pressure 65 to 108 kPa
Relative humidity
10 to 90% RH (no condensation)
23
Specifi cations
Permissible ambient sound level
84 dB max.
Electromagnetic compatibility
EN60942:2003 (IEC 60942:2003), EN61326:1997 compliant
Dimensions  approx. 80 × 74 × 49 mm
Weight  approx. 200 g (including batteries)
Atmospheric pressure compensation
The NC-74 automatically compensates for sound pressure fl uctuations
caused by changes in static pressure. Sound pressure level devia-
tion between 65 and 108 kPa is within ±0.3 dB from the value for
101.325 kPa.
Supplied accessories
Soft case 1
IEC LR6 (size AA) alkaline battery 2
1/2-inch microphone adapter NC-74-002 1
Instruction manual 1
Inspection certifi cate 1
24
Specifi cations
Unit: mm
Dimensional Drawings
1/2-inch microphone adapter
NC-74-002
49
(4
4)
74
80
No. 32262   06-10    Printed in Japan